
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between
the District and Luna Dance Institute, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide weekly 45 minute dance program
for all classes, with a dedicated Teaching Artist collaborating with teachers to implement the program;
participate in Monthly Staff Meetings to provide a continuum of learning experiences for educators; and in the
Spring, collaborate with educators to design and implement Family Engagement Events, in the additional
amount of $3,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $25,000.00 to $28,000.00, for the
unchanged term of August 14, 2023 through May 24, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

File #: 24-0524, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

